RI

Our Ref.: 13-53

Commissioner of Paragraph Box Assignment, Washing	ioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party Rose C. Smith John E. Nohren	y(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Innova Pure Water Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 13130 56th Court, Suite 605
Additional name/s of convey 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Merger	City: Clearwater State/Country: Florida Zip: 33760
Security Assignment Other Execution Date:	Change of Name June 12, 16, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? [7] Yes [8] No
Execution Date.	70110 121, 101, 1770	
A. Patent Application No	-4-7-	B. Patent No(s).
(1)09/008.845 (2) (3)		(1) (2) (3)
(1) 09/008,845 (2) (3)	Additional numb	(1) (2)
(1) 09/008,845 (2) (3)	Additional numb	11) (2) (3) Serial stacked Yes No
(1) 09/008,845 (2) (3) 5. Name and address of parconcerning document shows the second	Additional numb	11) (2) (3) Serial state Yes No No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
(1) 09/008,845 (2) (3) 5. Name and address of parconcerning document shows the second	Additional numb ty to whom correspondence puld be mailed: obert A. Vanderhye	11 (2) (3) (3) (2) (3) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (
(1) 09/008,845 (2) (3) 5. Name and address of parconcerning document shows the second	Additional numb ty to whom correspondence puld be mailed: obert A. Vanderhye	11) (2) (3) Serial attached Yes No No Serial number of applications & patents involved: 1
(1) 09/008.845 (2) (3) 5. Name and address of par concerning document show the concerning document shows a second concer	Additional numb ty to whom correspondence puld be mailed: obert A. Vanderhye Vanderhye P.C.	11 (2) (3) (3) (2) (3) (3)
(1) 09/008.845 (2) (3) 5. Name and address of par concerning document she Name: R Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & 1100 Not 8th Floor	Additional numb ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: obert A. Vanderhye Vanderhye P.C. rth Glebe Road te: VA Zip: 22201	11) (2) (3) (2) (3) (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1) 09/008.845 (2) (3) 5. Name and address of parconcerning document show the concerning document shows a street Address: Street Address: Nixon & 1100 Note 8th Floor City: Arlington State 1100 Note 1100 N	Additional numb ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: lobert A. Vanderhye Vanderhye P.C. rth Glebe Road te: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT	11 (2) (3) (3) (2) (3) (3)
(1) 09/008.845 (2) (3) 5. Name and address of par concerning document shows the concerning docu	Additional numb ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: cobert A. Vanderhye Vanderhye P.C. rth Glebe Road ie: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT 48.49.49	11 (2) (3)

PATENT

REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0844 62hp01!.DOG

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rose C. Smith; and John E. Nohren, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of New York, New York, and Clearwater, Florida, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in ENHANCED IN-BOTTLE FILTRATION MECHANISM AND TECHNIQUES for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 1998 under Serial No. 09/008,845;

WHEREAS, Innova Pure-Water Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Florida, having an office and place of business at 13130 56th Court, Suite 605, Clearwater, Florida 33760 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

RECORDED: 06/23/1998

6-16-98	Rue C Suit
Date	Rose C. Smith
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
	The Hollien
Date	John E. Nohren
Witnessed by:	• • •
Name:	Date:

PATENT
REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0845 5#00011.doc